In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales} Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

R M g
Companies House

>
<
[}
x
pm }
-
<
w

*A7EZNRF4*
22/09/2018 #275

COMPANIES HOUSE

lease
ouse
ZN
A29

Company details

[of8l2[s[1[2[0]4

Company number

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full |Vita Solvo Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) AD

Surname Cadwallader
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number [ Leonard Curtis
Street ‘Sth Floor

‘Grove House

Post town ‘248a Marylebone Road
County/Region \ London
e (NW[T[ [6]8[B]
Country
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s} AJ © Other fiquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Duncan another liquidator,
Liquidator's address
bing ramenumberLoonard Curtis e S s o
Street |5th Floor another liquidator.
lGrove House
Post town |248a Marylebone Road
County/Region | London
Postcode | N IW’T’_F’EEF
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s |
Oate ‘17 Jofe  P2fof1s

Statement of affairs

{ attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

D Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Signature

X K pe X

Signature date ﬁ,@ ’?,? EIZW,?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible 1o searchers of the public record.

Contact name Cha rlotte JOh n

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

LLeonard Curtis

Address

| 5th Floor

i Grove House

i 248a Marylebone Road
London

Post town

| County/Region

e Nw[1] Jefefs] [

Country

|Dx

Telephone

020 7535 7000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
[] e company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
[] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3-64

Statement of Affairs

Statemeht as to affairs of

VITA SOLVO LIMITED
Trading as: VITVO

on the 17 September 2018 being a dale not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe the facts stated In this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name... 5o oo = ool

Dated..l?f 0\\’?(0\( .......................




7 VITA SOLVO LIMITED

STATEMENT QF AFFAIRS AS AT 17 SEPTEMBER 2018
A - Summary of Assets

Book Estimated
Value To Realise
Assets £ £
Assets Subject To Fixed Charge
Nif
Assets Subject Ta Floating Charge
Nil
Uncharged Assets
Office Fumiture and Equipment 5419 450
Balance at Bank 13,680 13,680
Rent Deposit 12,150 12,150
Debtors 216,175 Nil
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 247,424 26,280

wal2018

Signature.......L.(:"’.‘.’.’......'..........




VITA SOLVO LIMITED
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 17 SEPTEMBER 2018
A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilitles
Preferential Creditors
Wages, Salaries and Holiday Pay

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Debts secured by floating charges
Nil
Estimated surplus as regards floating charge
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecurad Non-Preferential Claims
{(Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade and Expense Claims
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI
Directors Loan Accounts
Inter Cempany Accounis
Employse Claims

Estimated (deficiency} as regards non-preferential creditors
{Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated (deficiency) as regards creditors

tssued and called up capital
Issued Share Capital
Share Premium Account

Estimated total (deficiency} as regards membars

Signature...

Esfimated
To Realise
£

26,280

9,588

16,695

0

16,695

0

16,695

0

16,695
1,040
11,773
11,089
13,177

28,275 65,365

(48,670)

0

(48,670)
23

1,285,350 1,285,373

{1,334,043)

Date\} O\ 20 lg |




L

|

sineubis
8102 7_&_ " -1

elcy
SI0)IpaI) pameg
00°685°6 snoues, saakodwz §
sioppel) |epualaRid
06'79L'sH sJo}pes) parnoasun [ej0]

06'bZE TS
- SIO}peIY) JBLLNSUOT
3UON R TA A snoue sookordw §
QUON WL 7ZL 963N easeamay 'wojueqbuc MBIA WBd Uojusg  Hun Buipuen swie) Aausjosul swi0jsny g snusAsy WH
aUoN B59:L'El SNB LM LOpuOT 000G ANOWASM BS 1red) sifiey BquIcol v pr] sfuipioH daje] - Wnoooy AUBGWOD Jalu|
SUON 00'66 SNE 91 uopuol  }8eqs Lnowkapm 65 uno sibay aquicoey [8Jed [euny - 1unC0Y UeaT s o8l
SUON 000001} APG EMN uopuoq snuasy suyolal £1 '0 e UOSHA LB - JUNCDOY UeOT §,0108)I0
SL0) PRI paindasuy BYIO
. 00'0v0's saoppary ssuadxy pue spesy [E}of
BUON 00'0vS HNB 01dN podman sed (evady| Aem fepaduw| dnoug) jobse y
QUON 00005 $30IMDS ADUBHNEUOD ANGUSTEY MW
210}paJ) asuadx3 pue apri]

Aunosg jo uanb Joypai) Kq pjey 3
aMnfEA Aunassaeq | funseg jo simeg wnowy | apodisod - 85aIpPY JUBLLITE]Y 10 JOHPAIT JO AWEBN
SHOLIGIHI 40 INTIHOS

0715780 LequinN paaeisibiey

pajury oAjog BYiA




\w, . r\m\w %leq

) 77

aneubis

12100 10000 ¥4 10000 saleys g Aeuipio

62'00€'+6 60°22 -2 10000 saseus g Leuipo MEB ALDT UOPUOT 188G PIO ¥ L-ZL OSNOH [IUNYD pajwIr] S39UIWON SIp3ag

pe0'0 L0000 6EG 10000 saleys g Meupio

ve'z 1000 eve'e 10000 sa.eys g LeuipiQ

00000002 GL'GL B66L'EL 10000 saleys g leupg N3G 847 Aaung *Kajuegy ‘9sor) uopesy G P Sjusuisany] sneg

200062 60°L2 £26 10000 saleys g Lewpip

o 1000 04402 L0000 saseys g Aeutpi

€20 L0000 bz'e 10000 saseys g Leupio

a0k Lo 96201 1000°0 saseys g Leupi0

ot L0000 000} 10000 saleys 4 Areuipioy a0z LM ‘uopuo ‘saas Auad 0 uI pjeucy

£000 10000 4 10000 saleys g Meuipip

96 FE6'Y 6022 val 10000 saleys g Meulpio

00'966'% | 1862 168 10000 saleys g AleuipiQ asl LH81usy ‘Kawuoig 43803 YNON §2-1Z 00 Aydosg qoy

100 10000 65 10000 53/eYS g Aeuipig

67 966'y 6012 199} 10000 saleys g Aeuip)y

G600} S¥ze £ 1000°0 sareys g leupo YNZ ELIND JUNO LOHNH ‘gnuaay pOompunoy ‘esnoy ajebuainy? yBnou|oom SeoyIN

8GO0 L0000 189 10000 saieys g Aeujpip

3414 L1000 9252 L0000 saieys g Aeupo

i LO00'0 6227l 10000 saieyg g Aeupig spuers| ufuip ysiug sy jo Aiojus) sy} w BELO | UMC | PEOY ‘BB SUCHEIOI0oU] OYSHO 156 X0F Od P17 uojeiodiod WaN

L0°0 010000 002 10000 saleys g Alewpip

S0°E 004000 Sy0't 10000 saieyg g lewpi

00°000'SZ¥ 1: TN 24 sl 10000 saleus g ewpig QS| 148 Aejwoig 1eang YUON §g-|Z ‘esnoy (euadw  pejwry Buibpug inoqiey maN

81000 L0000 8L 10000 saleys g AlewpiQ

PEELYE 60'22 921 L0000 saleys g Aeupio

008101 ov'se Wy 10000 saeyg g Aleupip Q31 1¥8 ey 'Aejwalg '1Bang YLoN §Z-1Z 0P A3pIyg ey

£00°0 10000 i L0000 sereys g AreuipiQ

GoL10'S 60°4C g8l 10000 saseys g Leuipio

(3} dn pajrea

{3) dn paea aseys Jod ploy (3) pjoy seseys

Junowe jejo) | pred junowy | saieys jo-oN | o Junowy [BuIION | Prey seseys jo edA] {spomsod yum) sseappy 1ap|oyaeys JO aweN
siapjoyaseyg Auedwo)

POZLSZS0 -1equInN passisiboy

papwr OAj0S EUA




w _ ) G T ﬂ aeq ainjeubits
00°966'¥1 1862 186G 10000 saieys g Aeuipg 0S| 1yguay ‘Aejuiolg 198115 YWON §Z-12 0/ Ipe(S wew
[441] 000 LELL L0000 saseys v ABUIO uosiep snaep
£000°0 1000 £ 10000 sareys g Aleulpio
6'G6S 6022 144 10000 saieys g fieulpio
00vel'L 6¥'ST 0L 10000 saieys g Aewpio QS| Lo wey ‘Asjunig '18aNs YHON §Z-1Z o2 g4 sousainen
g£0°0 10000 6i% L0000 saleyg g Aieupip
591 1000 059' L0000 saleys g Aeupio
00°000'012 6522 §62'6 L000°0 saieyg g Asuipio spueys| wina usiug aui Jo AOKUS) 8Y) Ul BIOMO| UMO) PBOY “BEY X0 Qd 9SNIOH 3AGIS) Wied P17 SluaLSaAU| aprye
Sry 10000 005'v¥ L0000 saleys g Aleupio SNg D1 LCPUCT 198118 YINOWASM, 66 ‘Una7 sifiey aquiooiay v p1 sBuipjoy daje
50000 L000'0 S L000'C saleys g Aleuipig
16°€68 60242 £t L0000 saleys g Aleulpig
00'189'Z §2'62 a0l L0000 saleyg g Aeupi 0S| 1yg sy ‘Aajworg ‘1aaag YoN §2-1.2 o/ SaUOP YlaYy
c00'0 L0000 4 10000 saleys g AleulpiQ
06'L6E'8 6022 1]k 1000°0 saleys g AeupQ
00'9tl'62 1862 166 1000°0 saleys g AeuipiQ Qst 18 uay ‘Aajwog 18ans YUoN §Z-12 dweony Leyjeuop
0¥00'52 6022 £Z6 10000 saigyg g MeupIo
05t 10000 4 10000 Ssueyg g AreuipiQ APG SMN '1opuoT ‘anuaAy suyolzig €1 ‘0 8l uos|ipm ue|
60000 L0000 6 L0000 saleys g AeumQ
9L EEL't 60°22 ¥ 10000 saleys g Aleupio
00°5I2'S 2411 §02 L0000 saleyg g eupg s 14g Wy Aejuoig Y3ang YHON 52-12 0P Bl ugy
£00°0 10000 iz 1000°0 sareys g Aleuipio
95'v86'y 6012 8l L000'0 Saleys @ Areulpio
00'986'%L i T4 166 L0000 saeyg g Aeuipo as} 1HE sy Aaquioig 18ang YuoN §Z-1Z op AeyBue fuueq
80 L0000 69.' 10000 saleys v Aeuipip U3psip uag

(3) dn peyjes
(Fdnpejes | aseys sed mey (3) prey sereys
junowe eyo) | pred Junowy | seseysjooN | Jounowy [eunusoN | pley seseys jo edAL {apomsod yum) ssaippy 1BplOYAIBYS O Buiey

siapjoyeseys Auedwoy
$0Z15280 10qIUNN pale)s| mmz.
POjWI OA|OS EYA




-

aeq aimeubis
Avit) w\uwa\ 7
95 ZLESHTL 7086'022
tAN] 000 LEL'L L0000 saleys v AleuipiQ suniog AoiL
1200 10000 114 L000'0 saseys A Aleuipio
Sl oo 1611 L0000 saueyg g ArRUIpID
00°000'00} Tyl £8v'e L000'C saseyg g Aeupig HEZ LA “UOPUOT ‘RauS UAOW JIeH 2L~/ panwi saunjuap Bupeds
(3) dn pejea
(3) dn pojea aleys Jod pley {3) pley seseys
unowe [gjo) | pied junowy | seseys jo-oN | jounowy [euloN | piey saieys jo adA| (eponisod yym) ssauppy 19p|oyeIeyg Jo AWBN

siepjoysieys Auedwos

p0Z15280 HequinN paisisiBey
PAYWI OAI0S BYA




